
 

Page 1 of 3 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project California (SNIP) 

Amendment No. 2 

NTE $552,500 

9/01/2024 – 6/30/2026 

RENEWAL AND AMENDMENT NO. 2 

TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

AND 

SPAY NEUTER IMPERATIVE PROJECT CALIFORNIA dba SNIP 

 

This Renewal and Amendment No. 2 to Agreement, No. A-17082, is made and entered into by 

and between the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, 

hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY,” and Spay Neuter Imperative Project California dba SNIP, 

hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR.” 

 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into Agreement A-17082 with a start 

date of September 1, 2024 in an amount not to exceed $315,000 for the provision of all-inclusive 

feral cat spay/neuter clinics along with domestic cat spay/neuter clinics within unincorporated 

Monterey County communities and the City of Salinas with no cost for residents, and Shelter 

Sniptember Clinics; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR entered into AMENDMENT NO. 1 to 

AGREEMENT No. A-17082 to replace Exhibit A and add $37,500 to increase the total amount 

of the Agreement to $352,500 to cover 10 separate additional clinics (2 clinics per month) 

between February 1, 2025 and June 30, 2025; and 

 

WHEREAS, the AGREEMENT expired by its terms on June 30, 2025; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR mutually desire to reinstate the AGREEMENT 

with effect retroactive to July 1, 2025, and to amend the AGREEMENT as provided below; and 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY and CONTRACTOR wish to amend AGREEMENT to extend the 

term for an additional year for a new term of September 1, 2024 through June 30, 2026, increase 

the total AGREEMENT amount by $200,000 to allow for spay/neuter clinics in the community 

as approved and veterinary services for shelter animals as approved, for a new total Agreement 

amount of $552,500, replace Exhibit A, and add Exhibit C, SNIP Medical & Surgical Services 

Main Pricing Sheet.  

 

NOW THEREFORE, both parties hereby agree to renew and amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. Section 2.0, “PAYMENT PROVISIONS”, shall be amended by removing, “The total 

amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to exceed the 

sum of $352,500” and replacing it with “The total amount payable by County to 

CONTRACTOR under this Agreement is not to exceed the sum of $552,500”. 

2. Section 3.0, “TERM OF AGREEMENT”, Section 3.01, shall be amended by 

removing “The term of this AGREEMENT is from September 1, 2024 to June 30, 2025, 

unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this AGREEMENT.”, and replacing 

it with “The term of this AGREEMENT is from September 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026, 

unless sooner terminated pursuant to the terms of this AGREEMENT.” 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Page 2 of 3 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project California (SNIP) 

Amendment No. 2 

NTE $552,500 

9/01/2024 – 6/30/2026 

3. Exhibit A is replaced with Exhibit A-2. All references in the Agreement to Exhibit A 

shall be construed to refer to Exhibit A-2.  
 

4. Exhibit C is added. All references in the Agreement to Exhibit C shall be construed to 

refer to Exhibit C-2. 

5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force. This 

Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully 

set forth in the Agreement.  

6. A copy of this Amendment No. 2 shall be attached to the original Agreement executed by 

the County on October 8, 2024. 

7. This Amendment No. 2 is effective upon execution. 

 

********** SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW ********** 

 

  

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Page 3 of 3 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project California (SNIP) 

Amendment No. 2 

NTE $552,500 

9/01/2024 – 6/30/2026 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have executed this Amendment No. 

2 as of the day and year written below. 

 

 COUNTY OF MONTEREY  CONTRACTOR 

    

By: _____________________________  Spay Neuter Imperative Project 

California dba SNIP 

 Contracts/Purchasing Officer  Contractor’s Business Name* 

Date: 

 

_____________________________   

By: _____________________________ By: _____________________________ 

 Department Head (if applicable)  (Signature of Chair, President, or Vice President)* 

Date: _____________________________   

By: _____________________________  _____________________________ 

 Board of Supervisors (if applicable)  Name and Title 

Date: _____________________________ Date: _____________________________ 

 

Approved as to Form¹ 

  

By: _____________________________ By: _____________________________ 

 County Counsel  (Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO, 

Treasurer or Asst. Treasure)* 

Date: _____________________________  _____________________________ 

 

Approved as to Fiscal Provisions² 

 Name and Title 

By: _____________________________ Date: _____________________________ 

 Auditor/Controller   

Date: _____________________________   

 

Approved as to Liability Provisions³ 

  

By: _____________________________   

 Risk Management   

Date: _____________________________   

 
  

*INSTRUCTIONS:  If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including non-profit corporations, the full legal name of 

the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) specified officers per California 

Corporations Code Section 313. If CONTRACTOR is a Limited Liability Corporation (LLC), the full legal name of 

the LLC shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two (2) managers. If CONTRACTOR is a 

partnership, the full legal name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner 

who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an 

individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the 

Agreement or Amendment to said Agreement. 

¹Approval by County Counsel is required. 

²Approval by Auditor-Controller is required. 

³Approval by Risk Management is necessary only if changes are made in paragraphs 8 or 9 of Standard County 

Agreement. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941B

Founder

7/9/2025 | 1:52 PM PDT

Melanie Scherer

Docusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09

7/11/2025 | 4:02 PM PDT

Robert I. Brayer

Deputy County Counsel

Auditor Controller Analyst I

Patricia Ruiz

7/14/2025 | 11:32 AM PDT



 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project (SNIP) 

Amendment No. 2 

Term: 09/01/24 – 06/30/26 

NTE: $552,500  

EXHIBIT A-2 

 

To Agreement by and between 

Animal Services, hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY” 

AND 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project (SNIP), hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR” 

 

Scope of Services / Payment Provisions 

 
 

A. SCOPE OF SERVICES 

 

A.1 CONTRACTOR shall provide services and staff, and otherwise do all things 

necessary for or incidental to the performance of work, as set forth below:  

 

1. CONTRACTOR will hold up to 48 clinics for unincorporated County of Monterey 

residents for Fiscal Year 2024-25 and 24 clinics for the City of Salinas residents.  

a. Clinics will be either; (a) feral cat clinics where each feral cat clinic includes the 

spay/neuter, and ear tipping for each feral cat. These clinics are expected to serve 

approximately 40 cats per clinic. Additional services requested by the pet 

owner/caretaker are the responsibility of that pet owner/caretaker; or (b) domestic 

(owned cat and dog) animal spay/neuter clinics that will include spay/neuter surgery 

with no cost to residents. Additional services requested by the pet 

owner/caretaker, including vaccinations, are the responsibility of that pet 

owner/caretaker. These clinics are expected to range between 25-40 animals 

depending on the number of dogs that are scheduled. 

2. In addition, CONTRACTOR will hold 12 separate shelter clinics (1 clinic per 

month) for Animal Services from July 1, 2024, through June 30, 2025, under the 

provision of the renewed Sniptember Grant. Clinics will be held separately in 

collaboration with COUNTY. 

3. CONTRACTOR, with input from COUNTY, will determine clinic types and locations 

within unincorporated Monterey County and the City of Salinas, specifically targeting 

communities that have a need for domestic animal and feral cat sterilization and areas 

without regular access to low-cost spay/neuter services.  

4. CONTRACTOR will limit participation to unincorporated Monterey County residents or 

City of Salinas respectively. 

5. CONTRACTOR is permitted to bring unowned feral cats that require euthanasia to 

Animal Services for proper disposal, within regular business hours.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project (SNIP) 

Amendment No. 2 

Term: 09/01/24 – 06/30/26 

NTE: $552,500  

A.2  CONTRACTOR shall provide additional separate services and staff, and otherwise 

do all things necessary for or incidental to the performance of work, as set forth 

below: 

1. 10 additional Mobile Spay/Neuter clinics will be conducted between February 2025 

and June 2025, with 2 clinics scheduled per month. These clinics will focus on feral 

cats and as needed to fill a clinic, large dogs, all residing in any Salinas zip code 

(including both City and County areas). 

a. Cost: Each clinic will cost $3,750, for a total of $37,500. 

b. Services: Spay/neuter procedures will be provided at no cost to feral 

caretakers/owners to include ear tipping. Vaccines are not included. 

c. Capacity: Each clinic will accommodate up to 40 feral cats, with a total 

goal of 400 ferals being served in the Salinas area during this period. 

2.  CONTRACTOR shall provide spay/neuter services and additional veterinary services 

for shelter animals as requested and approved in writing by HRAS staff, for the 

duration of the Agreement. All services are subject to staff approval and the 

availability of budgeted funds. 

 

a. Invoices for these services shall be separate from any other community 

clinic service invoices and must include animal ID numbers for each 

service provided. 

b. CONTRACTOR shall provide an updated cost per clinic for approval 

prior to any scheduling. Cost per clinic to include spay/neuter, core 

vaccines, rabies vaccination and ear tip (feral only_ with no additional cost 

to the resident or feral caretaker. Additional services including other 

vaccinations or microchips that are requested by the pet owner/caretaker 

are the responsibly of the pet owner/caretaker.  

 

 

     A.3  CONTRACTOR shall produce the following deliverables (written reports, installed 

products, etc.) by the dates indicated below: 

 

1. CONTRACTOR shall submit invoices following each clinic. With each invoice, 

CONTRACTOR shall provide the following data in a report: 1) total number of animals 

sterilized (specifying residents: unincorporated Monterey County or City of Salinas), 2) 

dogs vs cats; 3) male vs female; 4) number of female cats pregnant at time of surgery, 5) 

zip code and street name. This data will serve to help determine the locations that have 

benefitted from the services;  

2. CONTRACTOR shall track the total number of surgeries per species used with renewed 

Sniptember grant fund and number of spay/neuter events held.  

3. All written reports required under this Agreement must be delivered to the Animal 

Services Administrator, in accordance with the schedule above. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project (SNIP) 

Amendment No. 2 

Term: 09/01/24 – 06/30/26 

NTE: $552,500  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

B. PAYMENT PROVISIONS 

 

B.1 COMPENSATION/ PAYMENT 

 

COUNTY shall pay an amount not to exceed $552,500 ($180,000 allotted for County of 

Monterey mobile clinics, $90,000 for City of Salinas mobile clinics and $45,000 for 

Shelter Sniptember clinics) for the performance of all things necessary for or incidental to 

the performance of work as set forth in the Scope of Work. CONTRACTOR'S 

compensation for services rendered shall be based on the following rates or in accordance 

with the following terms: 

 

$3,750 total cost per County of Monterey and City of Salinas mobile clinics, feral, 

domestic or combination of, to include spay/neuter, and ear tip (feral only), with no 

additional cost to the resident or feral cat caretaker. Additional services, including 

vaccinations, requested by the pet owner/caretaker are the responsibility of that pet 

owner/caretaker. 

 

$3,750 per shelter Sniptember clinic to include spay/neuter, ear tip (if needed) only. 

COUNTY will provide all vaccinations as needed. 

 

CONTRACTOR shall invoice COUNTY in accordance to Exhibit C, SNIP Medical & 

Surgical Services Main Pricing Sheet for any services related to Section A.2.2 of this 

Exhibit A.  

 

CONTRACTOR warrants that the cost charged for services under the terms of this 

contract are not in excess of those charged any other client for the same services 

performed by the same individuals. 

 

 

B.2 CONTRACTORS BILLING PROCEDURES 

 

NOTE: Payment may be based upon satisfactory acceptance of each deliverable, payment 

after completion of each major part of the AGREEMENT, payment at conclusion of the 

AGREEMENT, etc. 

 

Invoices shall be emailed directly to: 296-FinanceAS@countyofmonterey.gov 

     Cc: burnhamc1@countyofmonterey.gov  

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Spay Neuter Imperative Project (SNIP) 

Amendment No. 2 

Term: 09/01/24 – 06/30/26 

NTE: $552,500  

            Gonzalezg@countyofmonterey.gov  

 

Invoices may be mailed to:   Monterey County Health Department  

Attn: Accounts Payable/Environmental Health  

1270 Natividad Road  

Salinas, CA 93906  

 

COUNTY may, in its sole discretion, terminate the contract or withhold payments 

claimed by CONTRACTOR for services rendered if CONTRACTOR fails to 

satisfactorily comply with any term or condition of this Agreement.  

 

No payments in advance or in anticipation of services or supplies to be provided under 

this Agreement shall be made by COUNTY. Invoices and statistics are to be submitted 

after each clinic is provided and will be processed accordingly per County policy and 

procedure. 

 

COUNTY shall not pay any claims for payment for services submitted more than twelve 

(12) months after the calendar month in which the services were completed. 

 

DISALLOWED COSTS:  CONTRACTOR is responsible for any audit exceptions or 

disallowed costs incurred by its own organization or that of its subcontractors. 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



SNIP Medical & Surgical Services 

Main Pricing Sheet 
**All prices are at the doctor’s discretion 

Spay/Neuter Price

Cat Spay & Neuter $135.00 

Dog Neuter 

Dog Neuter (Small) $165.00 

Dog Neuter (Medium) $275.00 - $300.00 

Dog Neuter (Large) $375.00 

Dog Neuter (XL) $450.00 

Dog Spay 

Dog Spay (Small) $165.00 

Dog Spay (Medium) $275.00 - $300.00 

Dog Spay (Large) $375.00 

Dog Spay (XL) $450.00 

****Pain medications & E-Cone Included for Dogs – However Cats 
are  $10 if owner requests 
Add Ons 

In Heat - Spay (Dog) No Charge 

Pregnant - Spay (Cat) No Charge 

Pregnant - Spay (Dog) $30.00 - $50.00 

Cryptorchid Cat (add on) $90.00 - $100.00 

Cryptorchid Dog (add on) $90.00 - $100.00

Umbilical hernia repair (At the time of Surgery) $60.00

Deciduous Tooth Extraction (Puppy teeth only >6 months of age at the time of 
surgery) 

$15.00 
(per tooth) 

DewClaw Removal (Puppies under 10 weeks) (2 TOES) $45.00

Pyometra (Cat) $100.00 - $200.00

Pyometra (Dog) $100.00 - $200.00

Brachycephalic Breeds (Required for Additional Monitoring and Recovery) 
**This includes IV Catheter and Cerenia Injection 

$200.00 

Shelter & Rescue Packages Price 

Injury Package - Cats (Ex: HBC; Limping) 
(Includes: X-rays, Sedation, oral pain meds, pain injectables) 

$200.00 

Injury Package - Dogs <50# (Ex: HBC; Limping) 
(Includes: X-rays, Sedation, oral pain meds, pain injectables) 

$300.00 

Injury Package - Dogs >50# (Ex: HBC; Limping) 
(Includes: X-rays, Sedation, oral pain meds, pain injectables) 

$350.00 

Ear Infection (Basic Cleaning) - Cats and Dogs 
(Includes: Ear examination, Ear cleaning, Ear medication) 

$115.00 

Ear Infection (Deep Cleaning) - Cats and Dogs <50# $175.00 

EXHIBIT C-2
Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

(Includes: Sedation, Ear examination, Ear cleaning, Ear medication and oral 
pain medications) 
 
Ear Infection (Deep Cleaning) - Dogs >50# 
(Includes: Sedation, Ear examination, Ear cleaning, Ear medication and oral 
pain medications) 
 

$220.00 

Add’ Surgeries (Sedation Included in Price) Price 

Foxtail Removal Level 1  $150.00 

Foxtail Removal Level 2  $190.00 

Enucleation (per eye) (Cats & Dogs <25#) $300.00 

Enucleation (per eye) (Dogs >25#) $450.00 

Entropion (per eyelid) $170.00 

Amputation (Cat) $460.00 

Amputation (Dog) $845.00 

Mastectomy (Chain) $800.00 

Mastectomy (Single gland) $400.00 

Mass Removal (Level will be determined based on the doctor’s discretion 
regarding size, removing more than 1 mass, material, time, etc) 

 

●  Level 1 $350.00 

●  Level 2 $500.00 

●  Level 3 $700.00 

Tail Amputation (Cat) $350.00 

Tail Amputation (Dog) $450.00 

Cat Bite Abscess  
Clinic HQ Code - Abscess - Lance/Flush 

$175.00 

Cystotomy (Feline) $350.00 

Cystotomy (Canine) $450.00 

Exploratory  $773.00 

Enterotomy  $400.00 

Gastronomy $400.00 

Splenectomy $700.00 

Colopexy $300.00 

Nasopharyngeal Polyp Removal  $200.00 

Inguinal Hernia Repair (Single) $500.00 

Cherry Eye Tacking (Single gland) $350.00 

Urinary Obstruction Catheter (Feline) $415.00 

Wound Repair Level 1 $175.00 

Wound Repair Level 2 $300.00 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Wound Repair Level 3 $470.00 

Tear Duct Flush $120.00 

Deobstipation  $170.00 

Rectal Prolapse $175.00 

Anal Gland Flush $170.00 

Nasal Flush $170.00 

Toe Amputation (Cat) (per toe) $250.00 

Toe Amputation (Dog) (per toe) $350.00 

Diagnostics (in-house)  

Radiographs (whole body, thoracic, abdomen, orthopedic) $150.00 

Brief Ultrasound (Utilizing Dr. B’s portable probe temporarily) $100.00 

Sedation (Add-On) $50.00 

Dental Services Price 

Dental Routine (Dog & Cat) – Routine Scaling & Polishing  $500.00 

Dental Level 1 (Dog & Cat) - Scaling, polishing and extractions <5 
teeth 

$750.00 

Dental Level 2 (Dog & Cat) - Scaling, polishing and extractions 5-9 
teeth 

$1000.00 

Dental Level 3 (Dog & Cat) - Scaling, polishing and extractions >10 
teeth 

$1500.00 

In House Tests Price 

Parvo test $15.00 

FeLV/FIV test (Zoetis Witness) $45.00 

Fluorescein stain $25.00 

Heartworm Test $45.00 

ANTECH (Outside Laboratory) Price 

Feline Retroviral (FeLV/FIV) (SA260) $45.00 

Canine GI Profile (T950) $190.00 

Feline GI Profile (T955) $190.00 

HW antigen (T615) $20.00 

Keyscreen GI Parasite (T991) $45.00 

Senior Profile w/ SDMA + UA (KS705) $190.00 

Accuplex 4 (AC100) $25.00 

Ringworm PCR (T982) $55.00 

Total Body Function w/ SDMA (w/o Urine) (SA120) $140.00 

Urine culture and Sensitivity $240.00 

Histopathology (2 sites) $300.00 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Urinalysis - Complete (Includes US guided cystocentesis) $85.00 

Culture & Sensitivity (Anaerobic, Aerobic) - Skin $325.00 

PreOp Scrn w/Electrolytes,SDMA,CBC (SA516) $60.00 

Medications Price 

Albon Oral Suspension (7-day supply) $20.00 

Animax 7.5 mL (per tube) $15.00 

Azithromycin suspension 200 mg/5mL (Bottle) $20.00 

Azithromycin suspension 100mg/5mL (Bottle) $20.00 

Azithromycin 250 mg (7-day supply) $10.00 

Carpofen 75 mg tablet (5-day supply) $12.00 

Carprofen 100 mg tablet (5-day supply) $15.00 

Carprofen 25 mg tablet (5-day supply) $10.00 

Carprofen 50 mg/mL  (Dogs under 40#)  $25.00 

Carprofen 50 mg/mL (Dogs over 40#) $45,00 

Capstar (per tablet) $10.00 

Cerenia 16 mg (3-day supply) $25.00 

Cerenia 24 mg (3-day supply) $25.00 

Cerenia 60 mg (3-day supply) $30.00 

Cerenia Injection (per mL) $25.00 

Betaicillin tablets (10-day supply)  $45.00 

Chlorhexidine Wipes (In-house wipes) $8.00 

Betaicillin liquid suspension (Bottle) $30.00 

Buprenorphine Injection (Under 50#) $22.00 

Buprenorphine Injection (Over 50#) $30.00 

Cephalexin 150 mg (10-day supply) $20.00 

Cephalexin 250 mg (10-day supply) $12.00 

Cephalexin 500 mg (10-day supply) $12.00 

Clindamycin 150 mg (14-day supply) $18.00 

Clindamycin 75 mg (14-day supply) $25.00 

Clindamycin liquid – ZydaClin (Bottle) $10.00 

Convenia Injection (for cats & small puppies <15#) $45.00 

Cytopoint 10 mg (per vial) $65.00 

Cytopoint 20 mg (per vial) $75.00 

Cytopoint 30 mg (per vial) $85.00 

Cytopoint 40 mg (per vial) $95.00 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Diphenhydramine (50 mg/mL) (per injection) $10.00 

DexSP (4mg/mL) (per injection) $10.00 

Doxycycline 100 mg (14-day supply) $25.00 

Drontal (per tablet) $15.00 

Erythromycin  $20.00 

Enrofloxacin 136 mg (7-day supply) $20.00 

Enrofloxacin 68 mg (7-day supply) $18.00 

Enrofloxacin 22.7 mg (7-day supply) $15.00 

Claro (per tube) $35.00 

Fluconazole 40 mg/mL (Bottle) $90.00 

Gabapentin 100 mg (7-day supply) $10.00 

Gabapentin 300 mg (7-day supply) $10.00 

Ketoconazole 200 mg (21-day supply) $20.00 

Meloxicam suspension (3-day supply) $8.00 

Meloxicam Injection  $12.00 

Depo-medrol Injection (40 mg/mL) Injection $25.00 

Metronidazole (14-day supply) $15.00 

Mirtazapine transdermal (Bottle) $40.00 

Mupirocin Ointment $18.00 

Onsior (3-day supply) $20.00 

Ofloxacin Ophthalmic Solution 0.3% 10 mL $20.00 

Panacur (3-day supply) $10.00 

Pet-Tinic 4oz $18.00 

Praziquantel Injection (per injection) $20.00 

Prednisolone 5 mg (Up to 30 tablets) $8.00 

Prednisone 10 mg (Up to 30 tablets) $8.00 

PredNISolone Acetate Eye Drops $55.00 

Pyrantal (single dose) $5.00 

Solensia (per vial) - CATS $80.00 

Sucralfate (5-day supply) $9.00 

 

Terramycin $30.00 

Terbinafine 250 mg (Up to 21 tablets) $15.00 

Trazodone 100 mg (7-day tablet) $5.00 

Trazodone 50 mg (7-day tablet) $5.00 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Tresaderm (7.5 mL Bottle) $40.00 

Tobramycin with Dexamethasone (1 mL) Nasal Drops $25.00 

Virbantel (25-200#) (per tablet) $20.00 

Virbantel (6-25#) (per tablet) $10.00 

Vetericyn Plus VF Spray (3 oz) $18.00 

Marbofloxacin 25 mg (7-day supply) $25.00 

Serum Eye Drops (In-House) $45.00 

Vaccines Price 

DAPP $20.00 

FVRCP $20.00 

Rabies $20.00 

Leptospirosis $30.00 

Influenza $45.00 

Feline Leukemia (with proof of negative FeLV test) $40.00 

Bordetella (intranasal) $30.00 

Miscellaneous Price 

Nail Trim $10.00 

Anal Gland Expression $40.00 

SQ Fluids (Treatment In-House) $25.00 

Recovery Cone $10.00 

Microchipping $25.00 

Physical Examination $45.00 

Ear Cleaning $20.00 

IV Fluid therapy w/ Catheter placement $85.00 

IV Catheter Placement $20.00 

IV Catheter Replacement $20.00 

Bandage Application $45.00 

Bandage Change $45.00 

Splint Placement (Cats) 
Includes: bandage material and splint 

$100.00 

Splint Placement (Dogs) 
Includes: Bandage material and splint 

$150.00 

Enema $20.00 

Needles (20 total) $8.00 

IV fluid line (each) $12.00 

LRS bag (each) $15.00 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09



 

Clip and Clean Wounds (w/o Sedation $$) $25.00 

Punch Biopsy  $30.00 

Pluck & Clean Ears  $50.00 

Chill Protocol (Prescribed)  
- 7-day course of Trazodone and Gabapentin  

$20.00 

 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 0877483E-5961-43CC-8687-3A648BB8941BDocusign Envelope ID: C4EFBA3F-191B-479F-8FE9-241554259F09


		2025-07-23T09:05:36-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




